NUMBERED KEY CANVASS GENERAL ELECTION OFFICIAL RESULTS

NOVEMBER 8, 2016

RUN DATE:11/22/16 11:45 AM MARSHALL COUNTY, ILLINOILS REPORT-ELYH2
TOTAL  PERCENT TOTAL
01 = REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL 8,266 03 = BALLOTS CAST - BLANK 2
02 = BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL 6,081 04 = VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL

0001 BELL PLAIN
0002 BENNINGTON
0003 EVANS
0004 HENRY 1
0005 HENRY 2
0006 HOPEWELL
0007 LACON 1
0008 LACON 2
0009 La PRAIRIE
0010 RICHLAND
0011 ROBERTS
0012 SARATOGA
0013 STEUBEN
0014 WHITEFIELD

275 . 196 . . 0 71.27
990 . 689 . . 0 69.60
786 . 564 . . 0 71.76
961 . 698 . . 0 72.63
795 . 645 . . 0 68.55
403 . 296 . . 173.45
972 . 731 . . 075.21
698 . 506 . . 172.49
247 ., 203 . . 0.82.19
308 . 228 . . 074.03
654 . 513 . . 0 78.44
170 . 136 . . 0 80.00
786 . 608 . . 0 77.35
221 . 168 . . 0 76.02

PAGE 0001

PERCENT

73.57

General Election
November 8, 2016

15 Vote by Mail arrived postmarked by November 8, 2016.
Valid Write-Ins were counted. SEE ATTACHED SHEET

*Elected

I, Jill M. Piper, Chief Deputy in and for Marshall County in the State of Illinois,
do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the abstract of votes for
Marshall County, Illinois.

The General Election held in the County on 8" day of November, 2016, of which
this abstract of votes was made and is now on file in my office. In testimony whereof, I
have hereunto set my hand and seal of said County this 22" day of November, 2016.

%

Jill M. Piper
Chief Deputy



Write-Ins

President & Vice President of the United States

Darrell Castle
Evans=2
Lacon 1=4

Evan McCullin
Bennington=1
Evans=3
Henry 1=1
Lacon 1=3
Lacon 2=3
LaPrairie=1
Richland=1
Roberts=1
Steuben=1

United States Senator

Jim Brown
Evans=1

County Board District #1

Deborah Daykin
Henry 1=1

La Prairie=3
Saratoga=3
Whitefield=3



NUMBERED KEY CANVASS GENERAL ELECTION OFFICIAL RESULTS
NOVEMBER 8, 2016

RUN DATE:11/22/16 11:45 AM MARSHALL COUNTY, TLLINOIS REPORT-E152 PAGE 0002
VOTES  PERCENT VOTES  PERCENT
CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT
Vote for 1
01 = YES 4,214 82.95 03 = OVER VOTES
02 = NO 866 17,05 04 = UNDER VOTES 1,001

01 02 03 04

0001 BELL PLAIN 137 29 0 30

0002 BENNINGTON 486 102 0 101

0003 EVANS 393 94 0 77

0004 HENRY 1 468 96 0 134

0005 HENRY 2 386 67 0 92

0006 HOPEWELL 210 38 0 48

0007 LACON 1 495 112 0 124

0008 LACON 2 341 66 0 99

0009 La PRAIRIE 144 24 0 35

0010 RICHLAND 168 29 0 31

0011 ROBERTS 344 85 0 84

0012 SARATOGA 85 25 0 26

0013 STEUBEN 442 67 0 99

0014 WHITEFIELD 115 32 0 21




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS GENERAL ELECTION OFFICIAL RESULTS
NOVEMBER 8, 2016

RUN DATE:11/22/16 11:45 AM MARSHALL COUNTY, TLLINOIS REPORT -E1.52 PAGE 0003
VOTES  PERCENT VOTES  PERCENT

PRESIDENT & VICE-PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES

Vote for 1

01 = CLINTON and KAINE (DEM) 1,789  29.90

02 = TRUMP and PENCE (REP) 3,785  63.25 05 = WRITE-IN 66 1.10

03 = JOHNSON and WELD (LIB) 266 4.45 06 = OVER VOTES 18

04 = STEIN and BARAKA (GRN) 78 1.30 07 = UNDER VOTES 79
01 02 03 04 05 06 07

0001 BELL PLAIN 64 119 6 2 2 0 3
0002 BENNINGTON 206 427 28 6 6 3 13
0003 EVANS 137 382 22 8 8 1 6
0004 HENRY 1 228 419 24 6 9 5 7
0005 HENRY 2 149 341 30 7 4 5 9
0006 HOPEWELL 78 190 16 4 2 0 6
0007 LACON 1 258 400 37 15 15 1 5
0008 LACON 2 180 287 19 8 6 1 5
0009 La PRAIRIE 4?2 143 12 0 2 0 4
0010 RICHLAND 63 147 8 5 2 0 3
0011 ROBERTS 163 312 23 3 5 1 6
0012 SARATOGA 27 99 3 2 0 0 5
0013 STEUBEN 158 402 30 9 4 1 4
0014 WHITEFIELD 36 117 8 3 1 0 3




NUMBE

RED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/22/16 11:45 AM

UNITE

D STATES SENATOR

Vote for 1

01
02
03
04

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014

TAMMY DUCKWORTH (DEM)

MARK STEVEN KIRK (REP)
KENTON McMILLEN (LIB)

SCOTT SUMMERS (GRN)

It

il

il

BELL PLAIN
BENNINGTON
EVANS
HENRY 1
HENRY 2
HOPEWELL
LACON 1
LACON 2

La PRAIRIE
RICHLAND
ROBERTS
SARATOGA
STEUBEN
WHITEFIELD

225 >

159 2.70 07 = UNDER VOTES
03 04 05 06
3 3 0 0
24 25 0 0
17 17 1 2
26 16 0 1
20 10 1 3
10 6 0 1
30 21 2 0
23 13 1 0
12 2 0 0
5 9 0 1
16 15 0 0
3 3 0 0
28 17 0 0
8 2 0 0

GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 8, 2016
MARSHALL COUNTY, ILLINOIS

VOTES  PERCENT

1,921
3.588 60.83 05 = WRITE-IN
3.81 06 = QVER VOTES

22
13

22

OFFICIAL RESULTS
REPORT-E152 PAGE 0004

VOTES  PERCENT

5 .08

175




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS GENERAL ELECTION OFFICIAL RESULTS
NOVEMBER 8, 2016

RUN DATE:11/22/16 11:45 AM MARSHALL COUNTY, TLLINOIS REPORT-£L52 PAGE 0005
VOTES  PERCENT VOTES  PERCENT
COMPTROLLER-Unexpired 2 yr.term
Vote for 1
01 = SUSANA MENDOZA (DEM) 1,618 27.90 04 = TIM CURTIN (GRN) 143 2.47
02 = LESLIE GEISSLER MUNGER (REP) 3.844  66.28 05 = OVER VOTES 5
03 = CLAIRE BALL (LIB) 195 3.36 06 = UNDER VOTES 276
01 02 03 04 05 06
0001 BELL PLAIN 57 124 6 2 0 7
0002 BENNINGTON 184 440 24 13 0 28
0003 EVANS 142 369 18 12 2 21
0004 HENRY 1 199 420 21 21 1 36
0005 HENRY 2 145 337 14 14 1 34
0006 HOPEWELL 64 209 8 3 0 12
0007 LACON 1 223 413 32 25 0 38
0008 LACON 2 158 277 19 12 0 40
0009 La PRAIRIE 32 154 11 3 0 3
0010 RICHLAND 59 154 4 10 0 1
0011 ROBERTS 131 337 13 16 0 16
0012 SARATOGA 26 100 1 1 0 8
0013 STEUBEN 172 377 22 9 1 27
0014 WHITEFIELD 26 133 2 2 0 5




GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 8. 2016
MARSHALL COUNTY,

NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
RUN DATE:11/22/16 11:45 AM
VOTES  PERCENT

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS
EIGHTEENTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

Vote for 1

01 = JUNIUS RODRIGUEZ (DEM) 1,449  24.84

02 = DARIN LaHOOD (REP) 4,379  75.07

03 = WRITE-IN ) 09

01 02 03 04 05

0001 BELL PLAIN 54 132 0 0 10
0002 BENNINGTON 173 495 0 0 21
0003 EVANS 104 442 0 0 18
0004 HENRY 1 167 498 0 0 33
0005 HENRY 2 110 405 0 0 30
0006 HOPEWELL 67 216 0 0 13
0007 LACON 1 207 485 2 0 37
0008 LACON 2 138 345 1 0 22
0009 La PRAIRIE 36 164 0 0 3
0010 RICHLAND 57 167 0 0 4
0011 ROBERTS 128 372 0 0 13
0012 SARATOGA 19 112 0 0 5
0013 STEUBEN 158 417 2 0 31
0014 WHITEFIELD 31 129 0 0 8

ILLINOIS

04 = OVER VOTES
05 = UNDER VOTES

OFFICIAL RESULTS
REPORT - ELS2 PAGE 0006

VOTES  PERCENT

248




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS GENERAL ELECTION OFFTCIAL RESULTS
NOVEMBER 8, 2016

RUN DATE:11/22/16 11:45 AM MARSHALL COUNTY, ILLINOIS REPORT-ELL2 PAGE 0007
VOTES  PERCENT VOTES  PERCENT
STATE SENATOR THIRTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT
Vote for 1
01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM) 0 03 = QVER VOTES 0
02 = CHUCK WEAVER (REP) 4,990 100.00 04 = UNDER VOTES 1,091

0001 BELL PLAIN 0 167 0 29
0002 BENNINGTON 0 558 0 131
0003 EVANS 0 489 0 75
0004 HENRY 1 0 573 0 125
0005 HENRY 2 0 453 0 92
0006 HOPEWELL 0 241 0 55
0007 LACON 1 0 552 0 179
0008 LACON 2 0 406 0 100
0009 La PRAIRIE 0 178 0 25
0010 RICHLAND 0 198 0 30
0011 ROBERTS 0 414 0 99
0012 SARATOGA 0 119 0 17
0013 STEUBEN 0 507 0 101
0014 WHITEFIELD 0 135 0 33




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS GENERAL ELECTION OFFICIAL RESULTS
NOVEMBER 8, 2016
RUN DATE:11/22/16 11:45 AM MARSHALL COUNTY, TLLINOIS REPORT -EL52 PAGE 0008

VOTES  PERCENT VOTES  PERCENT
REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY
SEVENTY-THIRD REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT

Vote for 1
01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM) 0 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = RYAN SPAIN (REP) 4,906 100.00 04 = UNDER VOTES 1,175

0001 BELL PLAIN 167 29
0002 BENNINGTON 539 150
0003 EVANS 485 79
0004 HENRY 1 567 131
0005 HENRY 2 453 92
0006 HOPEWELL 229 67
0007 LACON 1 5 183
0008 LACON 2

0009 La PRAIRIE
0010 RICHLAND
0011 ROBERTS
0012 SARATOGA
0013 STEUBEN
0014 WHITEFIELD
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS GENERAL ELECTION OFFICIAL RESULTS
NOVEMBER 8, 2016

RUN DATE:11/22/16 11:45 AM MARSHALL COUNTY, TLLINOIS REPORT -EL5H2 PAGE 0009
VOTES  PERCENT VOTES  PERCENT
CIRCUIT CLERK
Vote for 1
01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM) 0 03 = OVER VOTES 0
* 02 = GINA (DeRUBEIS) NOE (REP) 5,135 100.00 04 = UNDER VOTES 946

0001 BELL PLAIN 0 165 0 31
0002 BENNINGTON 0 591 0 98
0003 EVANS 0 507 0 57
0004 HENRY 1 0 582 0 116
0005 HENRY 2 0 464 0 81
0006 HOPEWELL 0 249 0 47
0007 LACON 1 0 584 0 147
0008 LACON 2 0 417 0 89
0009 La PRAIRIE 0 182 0 21
0010 RICHLAND 0 201 0 27
0011 ROBERTS 0 423 0 90
0012 SARATOGA 0 120 0 16
0013 STEUBEN 0 510 0 98
0014 WHITEFIELD 0 140 0 28




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS GENERAL ELECTION OFFICIAL RESULTS
NOVEMBER 8, 2016

RUN DATE:11/22/16 11:45 AM MARSHALL COUNTY, ILLINOIS REPORT-ELS2 PAGE. 0010
VOTES  PERCENT VOTES  PERCENT
STATE'S ATTORNEY
Vote for 1
01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM) 0 03 = QVER VOTES 0
* 02 = PAUL E. BAUER (REP) 5,008 100.00 04 = UNDER VOTES 1,073

0001 BELL PLAIN 163 33
0002 BENNINGTON 564 125
0003 EVANS 484 80
0004 HENRY 1 567 131
0005 HENRY 2 458 87
0006 HOPEWELL 244 52
0007 LACON 1 7

0008 LACON 2 95

0009 La PRAIRIE
0010 RICHLAND
0011 ROBERTS
0012 SARATOGA
0013 STEUBEN
0014 WHITEFIELD
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NUMBERED KEY CANVASS GENERAL ELECTION OFFICIAL RESULTS
NOVEMBER 8, 2016

RUN DATE:11/22/16 11:45 AM MARSHALL COUNTY, ILLINOIS REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0011
VOTES  PERCENT VOTES  PERCENT
CORONER
Vote for 1
01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM) 0 03 = OVER VOTES 0
%02 = DAVID C. LENZ JR. (REP) 5,095 100.00 04 = UNDER VOTES 986

0001 BELL PLAIN 0 165 0 31
0002 BENNINGTON 0 558 0 131
0003 EVANS 0 494 0 70
0004 HENRY 1 0 565 0 133
0005 HENRY 2 0 469 0 76
0006 HOPEWELL 0 244 0 b2
0007 LACON 1 0 619 0 112
0008 LACON 2 0 434 0 72
0009 La PRAIRIE 0 179 0 24
0010 RICHLAND 0 196 0 32
0011 ROBERTS 0 422 0 91
0012 SARATOGA 0 115 0 21
0013 STEUBEN 0 511 0 97
0014 WHITEFIELD 0 124 0 44




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS GENERAL ELECTION OFFICIAL RESULTS
NOVEMBER 8, 2016
RUN DATE:11/22/16 11:45 AM MARSHALL COUNTY, ILLINOIS REPORT-ELB2 PAGE 0012

VOTES  PERCENT VOTES  PERCENT
REGIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS
(MASON, TAZEWELL & WOODFORD COUNTIES)

Vote for 1
01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM) 0 03 = OVER VOTES 0
02 = PATRICK DURLEY (REP) 1,273 100.00 04 = UNDER VOTES 297

0001 BELL PLAIN 0 0
0002 BENNINGTON 0 0
0003 EVANS 0 468 0 88
0010 RICHLAND 0 0
0011 ROBERTS 0 0




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS GENERAL ELECTION OFFICIAL RESULTS
NOVEMBER 8, 2016

RUN DATE:11/22/16 11:45 AM MARSHALL COUNTY, TLLINOIS REPORT - 152 PAGE 0013
VOTES  PERCENT VOTES  PERCENT
COUNTY BOARD MEMBER-DIST. 1
Vote for 2
01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM) 0
% 02 = ANDREW W. STASH SR. (REP) 1,643  98.62 04 = QVER VOTES 0
% 03 = WRITE-IN DEBORAH DAYKIN 23 1.38 05 = UNDER VOTES 2,426

| SEE SECOND PAGE

0004 HENRY 1 0 554 8 0 834
0005 HENRY 2 0 450 2 0 638
0006 HOPEWELL 0 227 2 0 363
0009 La PRAIRIE 0 173 5 0 228
0012 SARATOGA 0 116 3 0 153
0014 WHITEFIELD 0 123 3 0 210




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS GENERAL ELECTION OFFICIAL RESULTS

|

NOVEMBER 8, 2016
RUN DATE:11/22/16 11:45 AM MARSHALL COUNTY, ILLINOIS REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0014
VOTES  PERCENT VOTES  PERCENT
COUNTY BOARD MEMBER-DIST. 2
Vote for 2
- 01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM) 0
. *(2 = BRADLEY J. LINDSTROM (REP) 1,304 53,73 04 = OVER VOTES 0
*(3 = ROBERT S. BAKEWELL (REP) 1,123 46.27 05 = UNDER VOTES 1,497

0001 BELL PLAIN 0 0
0002 BENNINGTON 0 0
0003 EVANS 0 339 381 0 408
0011 ROBERTS 0 0




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/22/16 11:45 AM

COUNTY BOARD MEMBER-DIST. 3
Vote for 2
01 = NO CANDIDATE FILED (DEM)
%02 = TRAVIS McGLASSON (REP)
* 03 = MARTIN J. McLAUGHLIN (REP)

]

0007 LACON 1
0008 LACON 2
0010 RICHLAND
0013 STEUBEN

GENERAL ELECTION OFFICIAL RESULTS
NOVEMBER 8, 2016

MARSHALL COUNTY, TLLINOIS REPORT - EL52

VOTES  PERCENT VOTES
0
1,206 51.34 04 = OVER VOTES 0
1,143 48.66 05 = UNDER VOTES 1,797
01 02 03 04 05
0 428 372 0 662
0 298 266 0 448
0 142 141 0 173
0 338 364 0 514




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 8, 2016
RUN DATE:11/22/16 11:45 AM MARSHALL COUNTY, ILLINOIS

VOTES  PERCENT
JUDGE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT
TENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT (GALLEY VACANCY)

Vote for 1
01 = MICHAEL P. McCUSKEY (DEM) 4,746 100.00 03 = OVER VOTES
02 = NO CANDIDATE FILED (REP) 0 04 = UNDER VOTES
01 02 03 04
0001 BELL PLAIN 156 0 0 40
0002 BENNINGTON 531 0 0 158
0003 EVANS 453 0 0 111
0004 HENRY 1 556 0 0 142
0005 HENRY 2 442 0 0 103
0006 HOPEWELL 211 0 0 85
0007 LACON 1 585 0 0 146
0008 LACON 2 409 0 0 97
0009 La PRAIRIE 159 0 0 44
0010 RICHLAND 186 0 0 42
0011 ROBERTS 370 0 0 143
0012 SARATOGA 95 0 0 41
0013 STEUBEN 466 0 0 142
0014 WHITEFIELD 127 0 0 41

OFFICIAL RESULTS
REPORT-ELS2 PAGE 0016

VOTES  PERCENT




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS GENERAL ELECTION OFFICIAL RESULTS
NOVEMBER 8, 2016

RUN DATE:11/22/16 11:45 AM MARSHALL COUNTY, ILLINOIS REPORT-ELS2 PAGE 0017
VOTES  PERCENT VOTES  PERCENT
RETAIN WRIGHT THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT
Vote for 1
01 = YES 4,055  80.99 03 = OVER VOTES 4
02 = NO 952  19.01 04 = UNDER VOTES 1,070

01 02 03 04

0001 BELL PLAIN 142 21 0 33

0002 BENNINGTON 459 104 0 126

0003 EVANS 392 75 0 97

0004 HENRY 1 483 96 0 119

0005 HENRY 2 386 68 1 90

0006 HOPEWELL 188 48 1 59

0007 LACON 1 459 135 0 137

0008 LACON 2 318 76 0 112

0009 La PRAIRIE 144 35 0 24

0010 RICHLAND 161 42 0 25

0011 ROBERTS 346 90 0 77

0012 SARATOGA 94 21 0 21

0013 STEUBEN 385 108 1 114

0014 WHITEFIELD 98 33 1 36




R

NUMBERED KEY CANVASS

RUN DATE:11/22/16 11:45 AM

GENERAL ELECTION OFFICTAL RESULTS

NOVEMBER 8, 2016

RETAIN RISINGER TENTH JUDBICIAL CIRCUIT

Vote for 1
01 = YES
02 = NO

0001 BELL PLAIN
0002 BENNINGTON
0003 EVANS

0004 HENRY 1
0005 HENRY 2
0006 HOPEWELL
0007 LACON 1
0008 LACON 2
0009 La PRAIRIE
0010 RICHLAND
0011 ROBERTS
0012 SARATOGA
0013 STEUBEN
0014 WHITEFIELD

MARSHALL COUNTY, ILLINOIS REPORT-ELH2
VOTES  PERCENT VOTES
4,063 80.66 03 = OVER VOTES 1

974 19.34 04 = UNDER VOTLS 1,043

135 27 0 34
478 92 0 119
388 82 1 93
482 99 0 117
386 72 0 87
191 52 0 53
460 132 0 139
317 77 0 112
142 39 0 22
164 46 0 28
342 95 0 76
93 23 0 20
390 107 0 111
105 31 0 32




NUMBERED KEY CANVASS GENERAL ELECTION OFFICIAL RESULTS
NOVEMBER 8, 2016

RUN DATE:11/22/16 11:45 AM MARSHALL COUNTY, TLLINOIS REPORT-ELS2 PAGE 0019
VOTES  PERCENT VOTES  PERCENT
RETAIN VESPA TENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
Vote for 1
01 = YES 4,055 80.44 03 = QVER VOTES 0
02 = NO 986 19.56 04 = UNDER VOTES 1,040

01 02 03 04

0001 BELL PLAIN 139 25 0 32

0002 BENNINGTON 469 94 0 126

0003 EVANS 381 86 0 97

0004 HENRY 1 484 96 0 118

0005 HENRY 2 381 77 0 87

0006 HOPEWELL 188 55 0 53

0007 LACON 1 456 140 0 135

0008 LACON 2 328 74 0 104

0009 La PRAIRIE 142 43 0 18

0010 RICHLAND 158 44 0 26

0011 ROBERTS 337 101 0 75

0012 SARATOGA 96 21 0 19

0013 STEUBEN 393 101 0 114

0014 WHITEFIELD 103 29 0 36




GENERAL ELECTION
NOVEMBER 8, 2016
MARSHALL COUNTY, ILLINOIS

NUMBERED KEY CANVASS
RUN DATE:11/22/16 11:45 AM

VOTES  PERCENT
TOLUCA-RUTLAND FPD QUESTION

Vote for 1
* 01 = YES 463 67.10 03 = QVER VOTES
02 = NO 227 32.90 04 = UNDER VOTES
01 0? 03 04
0001 BELL PLAIN 23 18 0 4
0002 BENNINGTON 431 204 0 30
0003 EVANS 9 5 0 0

OFFICIAL RESULTS
REPORT-EL52 PAGE 0020

VOTES  PERCENT

LASALLE CO.

JURISDICTIONAL CANVASS
RUN DATE:11/22/16 05:22 PM

VOTES PERCENT

REPORT-EL86 PAGE 021

VOTES  PERCENT

TOLUCA-RUTLAND FIRE TOLUCA-RUTLAND FIRE DISTRICT

01 = BALLOTS CAST 138 VOTE for 1
*02 = YES

03 = NO
04 = OVER VOTES
05 = UNDER VOTES

0032 GROVELAND 1 138 70 60 0 8

*PASSED

70 53.85
60 46.15
0
8

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the abstract of votes cast at the General
Election November 8, 2016 in the jurisdiction of Marshall County. In testimony whereof, | have affixed

my signature and the seal of this office this 22" day of November 2016.

W

Jiﬁ\M-,zF!iper

Chief Deputy



